| (Rev | PRM PTO-1595 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | REC(| 10-22 | -200 | 3 | EET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark C | |
|------------------------------------|---|---|---|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--------------|
| 0.00 | » | | | | | | DDC-10 DES | |
| | To the Honorable Commission | oner of Patents | 10258 | 31368 | 3 | l original o | documents or copy there | of. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party | (ies): | | 1 | | address of r | receiving party(ies) | |
| | (1) Chaim Lax | 20-0 | \- U3 | 1 | Name: <u>Dy</u> | namic Diam | nond Corp. | |
| Ac | dditional name(s) of conveying p | | | | | | | 60 see |
| | | | | 1 | nternal Add | dress: | 151 | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | *************************************** | | } ; | Street Addr | ress: <u>580</u> | Fifth Avenue | |
| . | Assignment Assignment | □ Merger | | | City: New Y | ork Sta | ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10036</u> | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other | ☐ Change of Nan | | | Country: _I | U.S.A. | | |
| Execution Date(s): October 9, 2003 | | | , | Additional nan | ne(s) & addres | ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖼 | No | |
| | Application number(s) or parthis document is being filed to | gether with a new a | application, the ex | ecution | late of the a | pplication is: | October 9, 2003 | |
| an | nd the attorney docket number | r is: <u>DDC-10 DES</u> | | ł | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No | o.(s) | | [| 3. Patent | t No.(s) | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Addition | nal numbers attac | l hed? □ | Yes ⊠tNo | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party concerning document should | to whom correspond | | 6. | | r of application | ons and patents | 1 |
| 5. | | to whom correspond d be mailed: | | 6. i | Total number | | ons and patents | 1 |
| 5. | Name: Edward M. Aron | to whom correspond d be mailed: | dence | 6. i | Total numbernvolved: Total fee (37 aclosed | ' CFR 3.41) | | |
| 5. | Name: Edward M. Aron | to whom correspond d be mailed: s | dence | 6. i | Total number nvolved: Total fee (37 nclosed | CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | |
| 5. | Name: Edward M. Arons Internal Address: | to whom correspond d be mailed: s | dence | 6. i 7. SEE Er accour | Total number nvolved: Total fee (37 nclosed [nt arge deficien | CFR 3.41) | d to be charged to depo | |
| 5. | Name: Edward M. Arons Internal Address: Street Address: Fish & N | to whom correspond d be mailed: s | dence | 6. i 7. SEE Er accour | Total number nvolved: Total fee (37 nclosed [nt arge deficien | CFR 3.41) Authorized | d to be charged to depo | |
| 5. | Name: Edward M. Arons Internal Address: Street Address: Fish & N | to whom correspond be mailed: s Neave | dence | 6. i 7. St Er accour St Ch 8. [| Total number nvolved: Total fee (37 nclosed [nt arge deficient Deposit acco | CFR 3.41) Authorized ncy/overpaymount number: | d to be charged to depo | sit |
| 5. | Name: Edward M. Arons Internal Address: Street Address: Fish & N | to whom correspond d be mailed: s | dence | 6. i 7. | Total number nvolved: Total fee (37 nclosed [arge deficient Deposit according 06-1075 | CFR 3.41) Authorized ncy/overpaymount number: | d to be charged to depo | sit |
| 9. | Name: Edward M. Arons Internal Address: Street Address: Fish & N | to whom correspond be mailed: s Neave enue of the America tate: _NY_ ZIP: | as 10020-1105 DO NOT USE THE foregoing info | 6. i 7. SI Er accour SI Ch 8. [| Total number nvolved: Total fee (37 nclosed | Authorized ncy/overpaymount number: ate copy of this | d to be charged to depoinent to deposit account | sit account) |

sioner of Patents & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

10/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000173 29191609

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Express Mail No. EV133107078US

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0808

DDC-10 DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chaim Lax, residing at 301 Hewes Street, Brooklyn, New York, have made a design invention entitled:

GEM PAVILION

and am about to make application for United States

Letters Patent for a design patent therefor, the same
being executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DYNAMIC DIAMOND CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having an office and place of business at 580 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said design invention, said United States design patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said DYNAMIC DIAMOND CORP., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said design invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States design patent application, and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0809

on said design patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every design patent application or design registration application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all design patents or registrations which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all design patents or registrations on said design invention to the said DYNAMIC DIAMOND CORP., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure design patent or registration protection on said design invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter.

1/9/03

STATE OF NOW YOUNG SS.:

On this ______ day of ______ 2003, the above-named <u>Chaim Lax</u> appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

RECORDED: 10/09/2003

My Commission expires:

BESSIE E. ANDERSON
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01AN5011135
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires April 12, 2007

3